respect of dividend payment to the shareholders. This trend reflects the company’s financial strength and
growth trajectory amidst several challenges. Since, the company makes project finances in different stages of
the projects so it tries to ensure a strong equity position by retaining profits.

Year
Paid-up

Capital (BDT
Million)

Dividend
(BDT

Million)

2022-23 13,726 824

2021-22 13,692 753

2020-21 12,492 874

2019-20 12,188 762

2018-19 6,615 397

Declaration of Dividend

In consideration of profitable financial performance and outcome the Board of Directors has recommended
2.5% cash dividend for the year ended on June 30, 2024 for all the shareholders which is equivalent to BDT
34,31,49,842.00. The dividend payout ratio during the financial year is 7.00%.

Profit Appropriation
During 2023-24 the company’s net profit amounted to Tk. 4,894 million compared to BDT 2,445 million in the
previous year. However, the company needs adequate funds for the uninterrupted progress of the project as
well as for future growth. Keeping this in view the Directors of the Board would like to report the company’s
financial result for the year ended 30 June 2024 with the recommendation for appropriation as follows:

Particulars 2023-24 2022-23
Net Profit Before Tax   3,872,198,180 2,755,975,702

Less: Provision for Deferred & Current Income Tax   (1,021,859,094) 310,152,440

Net Profit After Tax   4,894,057,275 2,445,823,263

Profit Available for Appropriation 4,894,057,275 2,445,823,263

Proposed Dividend Per Share(BDT 10) Tk.0.250 Tk. 0.600

No. of Share 1,372,599,369 1,372,599,369

Total Dividend Proposed 343,149,842 823,559,621

Transferred to the retained earnings 4,550,907,433 1,622,263,642

Total Appropriations 4,894,057,275 2,445,823,263

���

���

���

���
���

�� �����
��

�����
��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

�
���
���
���
���
���
���
���
���
���

����

������� ������� ������� ������� �������

�
��
��
��

�

��

��

�
�
��

�

�

�
��

�

��

��

����

APSCL Annual Report 2023-2024 51

Statement of Value Addition

Value Addition: 2023-24 % of
Total 2022-23  % of Total

Revenue  396,560,931 0.88% 474,346,099  1.38%

Other Operating Income 44,733,135,637 99.02% 33,806,825,163 98.40%

Finance Income 44,926,042 0.10% 76,003,123 0.22%

Total Added Value 45,174,622,610 100.00% 34,357,174,385 100.00%

Distribution of Added Value 2023-24 % of
Total 2022-23  % of Total

Fuel Cost 24,570,476,987 54.39% 14,048,638,312 40.89%

Repair & Maintenance Expenses 1,174,702,087 2.60% 1,105,093,971 3.22%

Depreciation Expenses 5,142,069,054 11.38% 5,498,995,283 16.01%

Personnel Expenses 1,309,191,715 2.90% 1,321,050,357 3.85%

Finance Expense 3,246,431,669 7.19% 2,891,068,808 8.41%

Income Tax Expense (1,021,859,094) -2.26% 310,152,440 0.90%

Other Expenses 5,859,552,919 12.97% 6,736,351,954 19.61%

Net Income 4,894,057,275 10.83% 2,445,823,261 7.12%

Total Distributed Value 45,174,622,610 100.00% 34,357,174,385 100.00%

APSCL Annual Report 2023-202452

Year on Year Comparison

���������
���

���������

�����������

	������

��

�������������

	������
���

����������

	������

��

��������
	�����
��

���������	�

	�����

��

������
	�������
�����������������
�������� ���­��
�������������
������������
�����
���

����������
�� �������

���������
���

���������

�����������

	������

��

�������������

	������
���

����������

	������

��

��������
	�����
��

���������	�

	�����

­��

������
	�������
�����������������
�������� ���­��
�������������
������������
�����
���

����������
��� �������

APSCL Annual Report 2023-2024 53

Contribution to the National Exchequer & the Economy